REPORT NO. PN-2-191025-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/25/2019 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ( N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000074011 Renewal of FX W203AE 71686 Main 88.5 ELKINS, WV WEST VIRGINIA 10/23/2019 Granted
License EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY
0000073936 Renewal of FX W243EH 201251 96.5 GALAX, VA TWIN COUNTY 10/23/2019 Granted
License BROADCASTING
CORPORATION
0000086895 License To LPD WMYS- 168647 Main 28 SOUTH BEND, IN WBND-TV LIMITED 10/23/2019 Granted
Cover LD PARTNERSHIP
0000074014 Renewal of FM WVWS 176879 Main 89.3 WEBSTER WEST VIRGINIA 10/23/2019 Granted
License SPRINGS, WV EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY
0000074436 Renewal of AM WXTG 25917 Main 1490.0 HAMPTON, VA Davis Media, LLC 10/23/2019 Granted
License
0000074003 Renewal of FM WCWM 65555 Main 90.9 WILLIAMSBURG, THE COLLEGE OF 10/23/2019 Granted
License VA WILLIAM & MARY IN
VA.
0000087052 License To DCA WJYL- 6837 Main 29 JEFFERSONVILLE  WJYL, LLC 10/23/2019 Granted
Cover CD , IN
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File Number

0000086972

0000086785

0000074483

0000087035

0000074481

0000086783

0000074437

0000074098

0000073924
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PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover
Minor

Modification

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Minor

Modification

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Service

DTV

LPD

AM

DTV

AM

LPD

FX

FM

AM

Call Sign

WTTV

W28EU-
D

WCBM

WHMB-

TV

WQLL

W26DT-

D

W270DA

WEAA

WFBR

Facility ID  Station Type

56523 Main
182095
4759 Main
37102 Main
27691 Main
182003
200498
43794 Main
19673 Main

Channel/Freq.

27

28

680.0

1370.0

31

101.9

88.9

1590.0

City, State

BLOOMINGTON,

IN

LA GRANGE, GA

BALTIMORE, MD

INDIANAPOLIS, IN

PIKESVILLE, MD

MYRTLE BEACH,
SC

HAMPTON, VA

BALTIMORE, MD

GLEN BURNIE,
MD

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

TRIBUNE
BROADCASTING

INDIANAPOLIS, LLC

DTV AMERICA
CORPORATION

WCBM MARYLAND,

INC.

LeSEA Broadcasting

of Indianapolis, Inc.
M-10
BROADCASTING,
INC.

DTV AMERICA
CORPORATION

Davis Media, LLC

MORGAN STATE

COLLEGE

Way Broadcasting
Licensee, LLC

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-191025-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/25/2019 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000073506 Renewal of AM WCLM 28279 Main 900.0 LAUREL, MD ACR MEDIA, INC. 10/23/2019 Granted
License
0000087122 License To DTV KFFV 49264 Main 16 SEATTLE, WA KFFV-TV LLC 10/23/2019 Granted
Cover
0000073975 Renewal of FX W218AT 70646 Main 91.5 UNION, WV WEST VIRGINIA 10/23/2019 Granted
License EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY
0000087112 Minor LPD W31EM- 182003 31 MYRTLE BEACH, DTV AMERICA 10/23/2019 Granted
Modification D SC CORPORATION
0000074254 Renewal of AM WCVA 14711 Main 1490.0 CULPEPER, VA Piedmont 10/23/2019 Granted
License Communications, Inc.
0000073981 Renewal of FM WVDS 71659 Main 89.5 PETERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 10/23/2019 Granted
License wv EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY
0000073974 Renewal of FM WVBY 71689 Main 91.7 BECKLEY, WV WEST VIRGINIA 10/23/2019 Granted
License EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY
0000087036 License To DTV WHME- 36117 Main 36 SOUTH BEND, IN LeSEA Broadcasting 10/23/2019 Granted
Cover TV of South Bend, Inc.
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REPORT NO. PN-2-191025-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/25/2019 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW

PUBLIC NOTICE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000074482  Renewal of FX W260BV 154111 99.9 ABERDEEN, MD M-10 10/23/2019 Granted
License BROADCASTING,
INC.
0000074006  Renewal of FM WVPM 70645 Main 90.9 MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 10/23/2019 Granted
License Y% EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY
0000074010 Renewal of  FX W297AA 71684 Main 107.3 CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 10/23/2019  Granted
License WV EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY
0000074009  Renewal of FM WVPW 71687 Main 88.9 BUCKHANNON, WEST VIRGINIA 10/23/2019 Granted
License wv EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY
0000073935  Renewal of AM WCGX 68600 Main 1360.0 GALAX, VA TWIN COUNTY 10/23/2019 Granted
License BROADCASTING
CORPORATION
0000074430 Renewal of FM WXTG- 14327 Main 102.1 VIRGINIA BEACH,  Davis Media, LLC 10/23/2019 Granted
License FM VA
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File Number

0000074016

0000074328

0000074001

0000073976

0000074412

0000087068

0000073516

REPORT NO. PN-2-191025-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/25/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Service

FM

AM

FM

FX

FM

DTV

AM

Call Sign

WVWV

WLES

WVPB

W220BK

WBQK

WFIE

WACA

Facility ID  Station Type

71656

72504

70604

81396

73906

13991

38439

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

89.9

590.0

88.5

91.9

107.9

26

1540.0

City, State

HUNTINGTON,
wv

BON AIR, VA

CHARLESTON,
wv

LOGAN, WV

WEST POINT, VA

EVANSVILLE, IN

WHEATON, MD

Applicant or Licensee

WEST VIRGINIA
EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY

TRUTH
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

WEST VIRGINIA
EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY

WEST VIRGINIA
EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY

Davis Media, LLC

Gray Television

Licensee, LLC

AC ACQUISITION,
LLC

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000074153

0000086861

0000086971

0000074322

0000074309

0000073993

0000073988

0000074475

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Service Call Sign
FM WNKZ-
FM
DTX WTIU
DTV WITI
FM WJIFN
FM WHUR-
FM
FM WVNP
FM WVEP
AM WHEE

Facility ID  Station Type

60884

66536

73107

87127

65707

71658

70643

51825

Main

Auxiliary

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

REPORT NO. PN-2-191025-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/25/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

92.5

33

31

100.5

96.3

89.9

88.9

1370.0

City, State

POCOMOKE CITY
, MD

BLOOMINGTON,
IN

MILWAUKEE, WI

GOOCHLAND, VA

WASHINGTON,
DC

WHEELING, WV

MARTINSBURG,
wv

MARTINSVILLE,
VA

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

THE BRIDGE OF
HOPE, INC.

TRUSTEES OF
INDIANA UNIVERSITY

WITI LICENSE, LLC

TRUTH
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

THE HOWARD
UNIVERSITY

WEST VIRGINIA
EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY

WEST VIRGINIA
EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY

MARTINSVILLE
MEDIA, INC.

Status Date  Status

10/23/2019 Granted
10/23/2019 Granted
10/23/2019 Granted
10/23/2019 Granted
10/23/2019 Granted
10/23/2019 Granted
10/23/2019 Granted
10/23/2019 Granted

Page 6 of 7



File Number

0000074005

0000074255

0000074002

0000074423

0000074025

REPORT NO. PN-2-191025-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/25/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Service

FM

FX

FX

FM

FM

Call Sign

WVPG

W237CA

W217CH

WTYD

WVBL

Facility ID  Station Type

70642

139551

71664

86175

173309

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

90.3

95.3

91.3

92.3

88.5

City, State

PARKERSBURG,
wv

CULPEPER, VA

WILLIAMSON, WV

DELTAVILLE, VA

BLUEFIELD, WV

Applicant or Licensee

WEST VIRGINIA
EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY

Piedmont

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

Communications, Inc.

WEST VIRGINIA
EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY

Davis Media, LLC

WEST VIRGINIA
EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

10/23/2019

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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