File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000074011	Renewal of License	FX	W203AE	71686	Main	88.5	ELKINS, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000073936	Renewal of License	FX	W243EH	201251		96.5	GALAX, VA	TWIN COUNTY BROADCASTING CORPORATION	10/23/2019	Granted
0000086895	License To Cover	LPD	WMYS- LD	168647	Main	28	SOUTH BEND, IN	WBND-TV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074014	Renewal of License	FM	wvws	176879	Main	89.3	WEBSTER SPRINGS, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074436	Renewal of License	AM	WXTG	25917	Main	1490.0	HAMPTON, VA	Davis Media, LLC	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074003	Renewal of License	FM	WCWM	65555	Main	90.9	WILLIAMSBURG, VA	THE COLLEGE OF WILLIAM & MARY IN VA.	10/23/2019	Granted
0000087052	License To Cover	DCA	WJYL- CD	6837	Main	29	JEFFERSONVILLE , IN	WJYL, LLC	10/23/2019	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000086972	License To Cover	DTV	WTTV	56523	Main	27	BLOOMINGTON, IN	TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC	10/23/2019	Granted
0000086785	Minor Modification	LPD	W28EU- D	182095		28	LA GRANGE, GA	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074483	Renewal of License	AM	WCBM	4759	Main	680.0	BALTIMORE, MD	WCBM MARYLAND, INC.	10/23/2019	Granted
0000087035	License To Cover	DTV	WHMB- TV	37102	Main	7	INDIANAPOLIS, IN	LeSEA Broadcasting of Indianapolis, Inc.	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074481	Renewal of License	AM	WQLL	27691	Main	1370.0	PIKESVILLE, MD	M-10 BROADCASTING, INC.	10/23/2019	Granted
0000086783	Minor Modification	LPD	W26DT- D	182003		31	MYRTLE BEACH, SC	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	10/23/2019	Dismissed
0000074437	Renewal of License	FX	W270DA	200498		101.9	HAMPTON, VA	Davis Media, LLC	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074098	Renewal of License	FM	WEAA	43794	Main	88.9	BALTIMORE, MD	MORGAN STATE COLLEGE	10/23/2019	Granted
0000073924	Renewal of License	AM	WFBR	19673	Main	1590.0	GLEN BURNIE, MD	Way Broadcasting Licensee, LLC	10/23/2019	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000073506	Renewal of License	AM	WCLM	28279	Main	900.0	LAUREL, MD	ACR MEDIA, INC.	10/23/2019	Granted
0000087122	License To Cover	DTV	KFFV	49264	Main	16	SEATTLE, WA	KFFV-TV LLC	10/23/2019	Granted
0000073975	Renewal of License	FX	W218AT	70646	Main	91.5	UNION, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000087112	Minor Modification	LPD	W31EM- D	182003		31	MYRTLE BEACH, SC	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074254	Renewal of License	AM	WCVA	14711	Main	1490.0	CULPEPER, VA	Piedmont Communications, Inc.	10/23/2019	Granted
0000073981	Renewal of License	FM	WVDS	71659	Main	89.5	PETERSBURG, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000073974	Renewal of License	FM	WVBY	71689	Main	91.7	BECKLEY, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000087036	License To Cover	DTV	WHME- TV	36117	Main	36	SOUTH BEND, IN	LeSEA Broadcasting of South Bend, Inc.	10/23/2019	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000074482	Renewal of License	FX	W260BV	154111		99.9	ABERDEEN, MD	M-10 BROADCASTING, INC.	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074006	Renewal of License	FM	WVPM	70645	Main	90.9	MORGANTOWN, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074010	Renewal of License	FX	W297AA	71684	Main	107.3	CLARKSBURG, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074009	Renewal of License	FM	WVPW	71687	Main	88.9	BUCKHANNON, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000073935	Renewal of License	AM	WCGX	68600	Main	1360.0	GALAX, VA	TWIN COUNTY BROADCASTING CORPORATION	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074430	Renewal of License	FM	WXTG- FM	14327	Main	102.1	VIRGINIA BEACH, VA	Davis Media, LLC	10/23/2019	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000074016	Renewal of License	FM	WVWV	71656	Main	89.9	HUNTINGTON, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074328	Renewal of License	AM	WLES	72504	Main	590.0	BON AIR, VA	TRUTH BROADCASTING CORPORATION	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074001	Renewal of License	FM	WVPB	70604	Main	88.5	CHARLESTON, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000073976	Renewal of License	FX	W220BK	81396	Main	91.9	LOGAN, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074412	Renewal of License	FM	WBQK	73906	Main	107.9	WEST POINT, VA	Davis Media, LLC	10/23/2019	Granted
0000087068	License To Cover	DTV	WFIE	13991	Main	26	EVANSVILLE, IN	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	10/23/2019	Granted
0000073516	Renewal of License	AM	WACA	38439	Main	1540.0	WHEATON, MD	AC ACQUISITION, LLC	10/23/2019	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000074153	Renewal of License	FM	WNKZ- FM	60884	Main	92.5	POCOMOKE CITY , MD	THE BRIDGE OF HOPE, INC.	10/23/2019	Granted
0000086861	License To Cover	DTX	WTIU	66536	Auxiliary	33	BLOOMINGTON, IN	TRUSTEES OF INDIANA UNIVERSITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000086971	License To Cover	DTV	WITI	73107	Main	31	MILWAUKEE, WI	WITI LICENSE, LLC	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074322	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WJFN	87127	Main	100.5	GOOCHLAND, VA	TRUTH BROADCASTING CORPORATION	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074309	Renewal of License	FM	WHUR- FM	65707	Main	96.3	WASHINGTON, DC	THE HOWARD UNIVERSITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000073993	Renewal of License	FM	WVNP	71658	Main	89.9	WHEELING, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000073988	Renewal of License	FM	WVEP	70643	Main	88.9	MARTINSBURG, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074475	Renewal of License	AM	WHEE	51825	Main	1370.0	MARTINSVILLE, VA	MARTINSVILLE MEDIA, INC.	10/23/2019	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000074005	Renewal of License	FM	WVPG	70642	Main	90.3	PARKERSBURG, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074255	Renewal of License	FX	W237CA	139551		95.3	CULPEPER, VA	Piedmont Communications, Inc.	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074002	Renewal of License	FX	W217CH	71664	Main	91.3	WILLIAMSON, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074423	Renewal of License	FM	WTYD	86175	Main	92.3	DELTAVILLE, VA	Davis Media, LLC	10/23/2019	Granted
0000074025	Renewal of License	FM	WVBL	173309	Main	88.5	BLUEFIELD, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	10/23/2019	Granted